TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434815

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| General Electric Capital Corporation | | 06/21/2017 | Corporation: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Consep, Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 213 SW COLUMBIA STREET |
| City: | BEND |
| State/Country: | OREGON |
| Postal Code: | 97702 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: OREGON |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 1726688 | BEETLE BAGGER |
| Registration Number: | 1216046 | CBCC |
| Registration Number: | 1747812 | CABBAGE GUARD |
| Registration Number: | 1744237 | CHECKMATE |
| Registration Number: | 1516174 | CONSEP |
| Registration Number: | 1705658 | |
| Registration Number: | 1774025 | ENVIROSAFE |
| Registration Number: | 1726687 | FLY BAGGER |
| Registration Number: | 1805762 | FLY SCOOP |
| Registration Number: | 1726686 | STING STOPPER |
| Serial Number: | 75114320 | BITE BLOCKER |
| Serial Number: | 75324611 | BLOCKER |
| Serial Number: | 75234642 | PUFFER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0166

900413072

Correspondent Name:Rob SonesonAddress Line 1:300 N LaSalle

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 13826-17-RFS |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rob Soneson |
| SIGNATURE: | /rsoneson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/12/2017 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release 5#page1.tif source=Trademark Release 5#page2.tif source=Trademark Release 5#page3.tif source=Trademark Release 5#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of June 21, 2017, by GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, as successor-by-merger to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Lender ("Secured Party"), in favor Consep, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party were parties to (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 14, 1999 by and among Consep and Secured Party, which was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on August 16, 1999, at Reel 1944, Frame 0922, and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 8, 1998 by and among Consep and Secured Party, which was recorded by the Trademark Division of the USPTO on December 28, 1998, at Reel 1840, Frame 0690 (collectively, the "<u>Security Agreements</u>"), in each case, pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party, for the ratable benefit of all of the Secured Parties, in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party execute this Trademark Release to evidence the release of its security interest in Trademark Collateral and the reassignment of any and all rights Secured Party may have in the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party, on behalf of all of the Secured Parties, hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively the "<u>Trademarks Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on **Schedule 1** hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
 - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark.
- 2. Secured Party, on behalf of all of the Secured Parties, hereby reassigns and conveys to Grantor, without any representation or recourse by Secured Party, any and all right, title and interest Secured Party may have in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. This Trademark Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of Illinois.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, as successor-

by-merger to General Electric Capital Corporation

By: Name:

Title: // ULY

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations and Applications

See attached.

Trademark Release Schedule

Consep, Inc.

RECORDED: 07/12/2017

| Title | Application No. | Registration No. |
|---------------|-----------------|------------------|
| BEETLE BAGGER | | 1726688 |
| BIOLURE | | 1216046 |
| BITE BLOCKER | 75114320 | |
| BLOCKER | 75324611 | |
| CABBAGE GUARD | | 1747812 |
| CHECKMATE | | 1744237 |
| CONSEP | | 1516174 |
| DESIGN ONLY | | 1705658 |
| ENVIROSAFE | | 1774025 |
| FLY BAGGER | | 1726687 |
| FLY SCOOP | | 1805762 |
| PUFFER | 75234642 | |
| STING STOPPER | | 1726686 |